[Appointment]

Resolution appointing Adrienne Lacau, John McGary, Donna Crowder and Richard Lee, terms ending September 4, 2006 to the Assessment Appeals Board #2.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Assessment Appeals Board #2, pursuant to the provisions of the Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 1623, and the San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 2B.12 through 2B.19, for the term specified:

Adrienne Lacau, succeeding herself, term expired, seat 1, must meet the eligibility criteria set forth in Section 1624.05 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, for a three-year term ending September 4, 2006.

John McGary, succeeding himself, term expired, seat 5, must meet the eligibility criteria set forth in Section 1624.05 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, for a three-year term ending September 4, 2006.

Donna Crowder, succeeding herself, term expired, seat 6, must meet the eligibility criteria set forth in Section 1624.05 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, for a three-year term ending September 4, 2006.

Richard Lee, succeeding Steven Cox, term expired, seat 7, must meet the eligibility criteria set forth in Section 1624.05 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code;

ALTERNATE/HEARING OFFICER for a three-year term ending September 4, 2006.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

031346

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Adrienne Lacau, John McGary, Donna Crowder and Richard Lee, terms expiring September 4, 2006 to the Assessment Appeals Board No. 2.

August 19, 2003 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 6 - Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, McGoldrick, Newsom

Noes: 2 - Ammiano, Peskin

Excused: 3 - Daly, Maxwell, Sandoval

D:1		No.	Ω2	1	2	16
HI	ie.	INO.	. 17.5	- 1	-14	46

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 19, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

A16 28 2009

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.